
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
11. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

l I 3 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 15 PROJECT NO. (II spp~cable) 

0017 See Block 16C 0020221243 

6. ISSUED BY CODE Al5 7 ADMINISTERED BY //1 otherlhsn llom 6) CODE lA15 

BIA ERO 00015 DOI , BIA ERO 
545 MARRIOTT DRIVE SUITE 700 Contracting Office 
Contracting Office 545 MARRIOTT DRIVE SUITE 700 

Nashville TN 37214 Nashville TN 37214 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, stroet, coun(y, Stale and ZIP Code) 
~ 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

CAYUGA INDIAN NATION OF NEW YORK 
Attn: Mr . Clint Halftown 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11/ 

66 GENESEE ST 
AUBURN NY 13021-4197 

10A. MOOIFICAT~N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. X Al9AV0007 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13/ 

CODE & '--\ FACILITY CODE 11/19/2018 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

O The above numbered soflcilalion Is amended as set forth in llem 14. The hour and data spec,fied for receipt of Offers O,s extended O is not extended. 

Offers musl acknoWledge recelpl of this amendmenl prior to the hour and dale specified In the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods (a) By completing 
Items a and 15, and retum,ng ____ cop,es ot the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmenl on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which mdudos a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already subm1tted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 
reference to tho solicitation and this amendment, and is received prlor lo the opening hour and 9010 specified 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(lfrequlred) Net Increase: $17 9 , 537, 00 
01 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

C~fCKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A 

X 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation data, otc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

0. OTHER (Specify type ol modtf,caf1on and aulhonly) 

25 USC 5321 et seq 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor O is required to sign thlS document and return ______ _ copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicifationlcontract subject matter whore feasible ) 

CFDA Number : 15 . 020 

DUNS Number: 827080982 
Al9AV00072--Community Services (ATG) 

Tribal Governme nt funding . 

Increase the contract by $179,537.00 for FY Aid to 

LIST OF CHANGES : 

Reason for Amendment: Amendment 

Total Amount for this Amendment : $179 , 537 . 00 

New To ta l Amount for this Version: $179,537 . 00 

New Total Amount for this Award: $1,216 , 148 . 00 

Obligated Amount for this Amendment : $179 , 537.00 

New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: $1,216 , 118 . 00 

Continued 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 1 0A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and ,n full force and effect 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OfFICER (Type or pnnt) 

NSN 7540-01 • t 52-8070 

Previous edition unusable 

15C DATE SIGNED 

J ~ I ~-~I 

Kirk Meyer 

168 . UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

KIRK MEYER D1g1taUy sign~ by KJRK MEYER 
Date: 2021.02.23 08:09:09--06'00' 

(Signature of Conlracling Officer) 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 

Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET AlgAV000"72/00l? 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

CAYUGA INDIAN NATION OF NEW YORK 

ITEM NO 

(Al 

00280 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

Delivery : 09/30/2021 
Delivery Loca tion Code: 
BIA ERO IND SELF- DETERM 
545 Marriott Drive , Suite 700 
NASHVILLE TN 37214 US 

Account Assignm : K G/L Account : 6100 . 25210 
Business Area: AOOO Commitment Item : 252IOO Cost 
Center: AASS5l013T Functional Area : 
AOT902020 . 999900 Fund : 212A2100D0 Fund Center: 
AASS51013T PR Acct Assign : 01 
Period of Performance: 10/01/2018 to 09/30/2021 

212 FY21 ATG 15 . 20 
Obligated Amount: $179 , 537.00 

This contract matures Se ptember 30 , 2021 
All other terms and condit ions remain unchanged 

N9N 75'~1•152-8017 

QUANTITY ltJNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

OF 

AMOUNT 

(Fl 

3 

179,537 . 00 

OPTIONAi. FOR,_. 336 (4•118) 
s..-byGSA 



Page 3 of 3 

CONTINUATION SHEET CONTRACT NUMBER: A19AV00072 
CONTRACTOR MODIFICATION NUMBER: 17 
Cayuga Indian Nation 
Fiscal Year 2021 Community Services Contract 

THIS IS AN INDEFINITE CONTRACT 
FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

FOR OBLIGATION 

FISCAL YEAR 2021 CONTRACT MODIFICATION CONTRACT 
ITEM ACCOUNTING AND BALANCE INCREASE (+) BALANCE 

NUMBER APPROPRIATION DATE CFDA BEFORE DECREASE{-} AFTER 
250 212 ATG 15.029 $ 41,797.00 $ - $ 41 ,797.00 
260 212 IDC 15.024 $ 14,559.00 $ - $ 14,559.00 
270 212 DCSC 15.024 $ 5,043.00 $ - $ 5,043.00 
280 212 ATG 15.020 $ - $ 179,537.00 $ 179,537.00 

$ 61,399.00 $ 179,537.00 $ 240,936.00 


